07-30-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORD, (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)  $P\Delta$ Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar JUL 2 6 1999 POSA/REVO2 101104550 Tab settings -> -> -To the Honorable Containsioner of Recents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party (LENDENA) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Denver Dynamics, Inc., a dissolved Colorado corporation 7340 E. Caley Ave., Suite 110 Name: Denver Dynamics, Inc., a Colorado corporation Englewood, Colorado 80111 incorporated on September 14, 1998 Address: **7340** E. Caley Ave., Suite 110 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement City: Englewood Change of Name \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: CO ZIP: 8011 Country: USA Other \_ Execution Date: M No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date Patent Application No. B. Patent No.(s) 07/29/1999 TTRAN1 00000044 08209394 5,576,621 5,659,247 and 01 FC:581 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Isaac 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Registration No. 26,282 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Isaac & Associates Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9250 W. 5th Ave., Suite 102 8. Deposit account number: City: Lakewood State/Prov.: Colorado ZIP: 80226-1012 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Bradford Blessman** Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010121 FRAME: 0208

o.: 7033paus2 & 3

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 7033paus2
U.S. Patent No. 5,576,621	Issue Date November 19, 1996	Application Serial No. 08/209,394	. Filing Date March 10, 1995
Title of Invention. HINGED METAL DETECTION COVER FOR A RECEPTACLE  JUL 2 6 1999 12			
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Denver Dynamics, Inc., a dissolved Colorado corporation.		7340 E. Caley Ave. Suite 110 Englewood, Colorado 80111	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Denver Dynamics, Inc., a incorporated on Septen	<del>-</del>	7340 E. Caley Ave. Suite 110 Englewood, Colorado 801	11
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;  Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
dollars (\$ 10.00 ), a these presents does sell, as same to be held and enjoy full end of the term for wh this assignment not been m	ade.	ration, the receipt whereof is live the entire right, title and and behoof, and for its legal and entirely as the same wou	interest in and to said Patent; the
at ONE SI State of Salar County of Signature	LUES FOR & VILLE	Signature of Assigner for of	authorized signatory if Assignor is a ssociation)  RASIGNAN PRES.
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 10 22 day of 108416254 in the year 1999 Notary Public) Notary Public			

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

AS01A/REV01